MRS16, MRS25
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Apr-15 1 Document Number: 28724
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Professional Thin Film Leaded Resistors
DESCRIPTION

1K = 1 k
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING STYLE WIDTH PITCH DIMENSIONS
MRS16
MRS25
C1 1000
Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
fan-folded in a box
53 mm 5 mm
184 mm x 75 mm x 42 mm
CT 5000 330 mm x 75 mm x 55 mm
RP 5000 Taped acc. to IEC 60286-1
on a reel 242 mm x 76 mm x 86 mm
M R S 1 6 0 0 0 C 5 1 1 9 F 0C T 0
MRS16, MRS25
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 30-Apr-15 3 Document Number: 28724
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS
12NC INFORMATION FOR HISTORICAL CODING REFERENCE
• The resistors have a 12 digit numeric code starting with
2322 15.
• The subsequent 2 digits indicate the resistor type and
packaging; see the 12NC Ordering Code table.
• The remaining 4 digits indicate the resistance value:
- The first 3 digits indicate the resistance value.
- The last digit indicates the resistance decade in
accordance with the 12NC Indicating Resistance
Decade table.


Last Digit of 12NC Indicating Resistance Decade
12NC Example
The 12NC of a MRS16 resistor with value 750 , supplied on
a bandolier of 1000 units in ammopack is: 2322 157 17501.
DIMENSIONS (Leaded Resistor Types, Mass and Relevant Physical Dimensions)
TYPE Dmax.
(mm)
Lmax.
(mm)
dnom.
(mm)
Imin.
(mm)
Mmin.
(mm)
MASS
(mg)
MRS16 1.6 3.6 0.5 29.0 5.0 125
MRS25 2.5 6.5 0.6 28.0 10.0 220
M
IL
d
D
RESISTANCE DECADE LAST DIGIT
1  to 9.76  8
10  to 97.6  9
100  to 976  1
1 k to 9.76 k 2
10 k to 97.6 k 3
100 k to 976 k 4
1 M to 9.76 M 5
10 M 6
12NC (Resistors Type and Packaging)
TYPE
 2322 15. .....
BANDOLIER IN AMMOPACK BANDOLIER ON REEL
1000 UNITS 5000 UNITS 5000 UNITS
MRS16 7 1.... 7 2.... 7 3....
MRS25 6 1.... 6 2.... 6 3....